
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties

(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Lithuania

Belarus

Ukraine

Latvia

Finland

Russia

Poland

Bulgaria

27.0

42.0

46.0

53.0

61.0

68.0

72.0

73.0

13,894

10,276

9,877

9,161

8,853

8,338

8,933

7,311

8,225

5,417

5,819

5,820

5,298

4,544

5,376

5,017

17.0- 10.0

17.0- 25.0

22.0- 24.0

28.0- 25.0

26.0- 35.0

32.0- 36.0

36.0- 36.0

42.0- 31.0

1  2  2  5  7
1  1  2  2  4

1  2  2  5  7
3  4  5  6  7

1  3  5  6  7
1  3  5  6  9

3  4  4  7 10
1  4  5  7  8

3  3  4  5 11
1  5  9 10 10

1  6  6  8 11
3  6  7 10 10

3  4  6 10 13
2  3  8 10 13

6  7  8  9 12
2  4  7  9  9

Date 27-01-2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

TEAM FINAL RANKING 

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Time
20:21:24

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties

(Anglers)

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Estonia

United-States

Norway

Sweden

Mongolia

Czech Republic

Romania

78.0

91.0

102.0

106.0

115.0

129.5

136.5

7,976

6,550

6,022

4,771

3,937

2,488

2,624

4,234

3,364

4,344

3,404

2,310

1,989

2,396

35.0- 43.0

37.0- 54.0

55.0- 47.0

54.0- 52.0

55.0- 60.0

70.5- 59.0

73.5- 63.0

1  5  9  9 11
2  6  8 13 14

2  4  8 11 12
7  8 11 14 14

10 10 11 12 12
3  4 11 14 15

9  9 10 13 13
5  6 11 15 15

8  8 12 13 14
9 11 13 13 14

13 14 14 14½15
8 12 12 12 15

14 14½15 15 15
11 12 12 13 15

Date 27-01-2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

TEAM FINAL RANKING 

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Time
20:21:24

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Balsevicius Gintas

Sillanpää Antti

Jaciauskas Marius

Rackauskas Deividas

Dzen Ivan

Florczak Robert

Yakubovich Vadzim

Sydoriakin Vladislav

Bitinas Rolfas

Khvas Pavlo

Kõmmits Ranel

Lithuania

Finland

Lithuania

Lithuania

Belarus

Poland

Belarus

Ukraine

Lithuania

Ukraine

Estonia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4.0

4.0

4.0

5.0

5.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

7.0

3,203

2,721

1,977

3,327

2,083

2,872

2,569

2,531

2,076

1,987

2,302

1,681

1,786

1,080

1,886

1,462

1,605

1,400

1,471

1,602

1,086

1,255

2 - 2

3 - 1

2 - 2

1 - 4

2 - 3

3 - 3

1 - 5

3 - 3

5 - 1

1 - 5

1 - 6

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:57

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Vecverdinš Andis

Koska Arunas

Baltais Arturs

Yudzenkov Aliaksei

Palhomaa Asa

Stadnichenko Vitalii

Schertz Nick

Lazarov Slavcho

Arinš Maris

Mežennoi Denis

Romashin Aleksey

Latvia

Lithuania

Latvia

Belarus

Finland

Ukraine

United-States

Bulgaria

Latvia

Estonia

Russia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

7.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

11.0

11.0

2,077

3,311

2,799

2,491

1,800

1,474

2,259

1,964

1,919

2,119

2,020

1,470

2,604

1,908

1,777

1,038

1,062

1,180

1,550

1,117

1,498

1,547

3 - 4

7 - 1

7 - 1

2 - 6

3 - 5

7 - 1

2 - 7

7 - 2

4 - 5

9 - 2

1 -10

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Rozin Aliaksandr

Belov Aleksandr

Raciborskis Harijs

Zaiko Oleksii

Kalko Siarhei

Ollin Margus

Bolyakhin Sergey

Nikula Harri

Ødegård Thomas Nilsen

Korzenkov Dmytro

Hansen Anders Furuse

Belarus

Russia

Latvia

Ukraine

Belarus

Estonia

Russia

Finland

Norway

Ukraine

Norway

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

11.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

1,788

1,481

1,305

2,152

1,345

2,292

1,810

1,536

2,134

1,733

1,687

1,125

822

692

1,234

716

1,176

1,257

1,006

1,546

966

1,370

7 - 4

8 - 3

4 - 7

6 - 6

5 - 7

5 - 8

6 - 7

4 - 9

11 - 3

5 - 9

10 - 4

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Wojtak Radoslaw

Branelc Jan-Henrik

Kuusela Vesa

Kuzov Stanislav

Kasabski Martin

Poslanchik Stanislav

Schaub Chad

Nikolov Nikolay

Kostera  Marcin

Bornström Jimmi

Kowalski Kevin

Poland

Sweden

Finland

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Russia

United-States

Bulgaria

Poland

Sweden

United-States

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

14.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

18.0

1,455

1,706

1,667

1,637

1,433

1,600

1,562

1,204

1,562

1,553

1,385

986

1,355

910

972

1,061

876

1,048

795

1,025

1,387

1,225

6 - 8

9 - 6

5 -10

6 - 9

8 - 7

6 -10

8 - 8

12 - 4

4 -13

13 - 5

4 -14

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Stefanov Nikola

Kinerts Raimonds

Murzyn Boguslaw

Fasth Charles

Sharkhuu   Ganzorig

Rossi Jussi

Munkh-Erdene Amarsaikhan

Hansen Odd Henning

Šimonek Václav

George Zack

Veldemann Hanno

Bulgaria

Latvia

Poland

Sweden

Mongolia

Finland

Mongolia

Norway

Czech Republic

United-States

Estonia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

18.0

18.0

20.0

20.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

23.0

1,073

1,061

1,008

748

1,157

1,129

860

688

705

977

732

639

712

615

395

753

834

661

387

588

863

390

9 - 9

10 - 8

10 -10

9 -11

8 -13

11 -10

8 -13

10 -11

14 - 8

12 -11

9 -14

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Ankhbayar Bolormaa

Altangobi Tsendsuren

Pesjukov Stanislav

Málek Lukáš

Ahlgren Daniel

Nerhagen Kjell Joar

Preda Ion

Khishigbayar Badarch

Genega Igor

Krejcík Jan

Ungureanu Vasile

Mongolia

Mongolia

Estonia

Czech Republic

Sweden

Norway

Romania

Mongolia

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Romania

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

23.0

24.0

24.0

25.0

25.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

26.5

26.5

604

573

531

460

455

958

857

743

526

572

277

402

438

300

250

352

719

857

518

408

572

277

14 - 9

13 -11

11 -13

13 -12

10 -15

12 -14

15 -11

12 -14

14 -12

14½-12

14½-12

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Neamtu Gabriel

Baltici Mihai

Mircea Cristian

Mezencev Sergey

Zakrzewski Krzysztof

Akulov Egor

Maslov Valerii

Kniffen Keith

Kristiansen Svein

Glowacki Bartosz

Einarsson Arvid

Romania

Romania

Romania

Czech Republic

Poland

Russia

Russia

United-States

Norway

Poland

Sweden

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

17.0

21.0

26.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

28.0

823

427

240

225

1,855

1,116

311

254

233

181

103

759

383

120

171

1,855

1,116

311

254

233

181

103

15 -12

15 -13

14 -15

15 -15

15 - 2

15 - 6

11 -15

11 -15

12 -15

13 -15

13 -15

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

78

79

80

Winters Nate

Hassve Marius Hagen

Jansson Lars

United-States

Norway

Sweden

1

1

1

29.0

30.0

30.0

113

322

206

113

322

206

15 -14

15 -15

15 -15

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake
Date 27-01-2019
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Time
20:23:59

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Lithuania

Ukraine

Latvia

Belarus

Bulgaria

Finland

Poland

Russia

Estonia

Norway

Sweden

United-States

Czech Republic

Mongolia

Romania

10

24

25

25

31

35

36

36

43

47

52

54

59

60

63

8,225

5,819

5,820

5,417

5,017

5,298

5,376

4,544

4,234

4,344

3,404

3,364

1,989

2,310

2,396

2,604

1,471

1,908

1,462

1,550

1,786

1,855

1,257

1,498

1,546

1,387

1,180

588

753

857

1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 4

1 - 3 - 5 - 6 - 9

1 - 4 - 5 - 7 - 8

3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7

2 - 4 - 7 - 9 - 9

1 - 5 - 9 -10 -10

2 - 3 - 8 -10 -13

3 - 6 - 7 -10 -10

2 - 6 - 8 -13 -14

3 - 4 -11 -14 -15

5 - 6 -11 -15 -15

7 - 8 -11 -14 -14

8 -12 -12 -12 -15

9 -11 -13 -13 -14

11 -12 -12 -13 -15

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

TEAM RANKING

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

.

Time

20:18:18

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Koska
Arunas

Baltais
Arturs

Sillanpää
Antti

Bitinas
Rolfas

Stadnichenko
Vitalii

Zakrzewski
Krzysztof

Balsevicius
Gintas

Lazarov
Slavcho

Mežennoi
Denis

Jaciauskas
Marius

Florczak
Robert

Ødegård
Thomas Nilsen

Sydoriakin
Vladislav

Dzen
Ivan

Lithuania

Latvia

Finland

Lithuania

Ukraine

Poland

Lithuania

Bulgaria

Estonia

Lithuania

Poland

Norway

Ukraine

Belarus

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

2,604

1,908

1,786

1,602

1,062

1,855

1,681

1,550

1,498

897

1,605

1,546

1,471

1,462

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

20:19:31
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Belov
Aleksandr

Vecverdinš
Andis

Rackauskas
Deividas

Hansen
Anders Furuse

Rozin
Aliaksandr

Nikolov
Nikolay

Yakubovich
Vadzim

Bornström
Jimmi

Arinš
Maris

Khvas
Pavlo

Palhomaa
Asa

Branelc
Jan-Henrik

Zaiko
Oleksii

Akulov
Egor

Russia

Latvia

Lithuania

Norway

Belarus

Bulgaria

Belarus

Sweden

Latvia

Ukraine

Finland

Sweden

Ukraine

Russia

3

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

822

1,470

1,441

1,370

1,125

795

1,400

1,387

1,117

1,086

762

1,355

1,234

1,116

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

20:19:31
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Kõmmits
Ranel

Yudzenkov
Aliaksei

Bolyakhin
Sergey

Schertz
Nick

Kasabski
Martin

Kalko
Siarhei

Raciborskis
Harijs

Ollin
Margus

Schaub
Chad

Wojtak
Radoslaw

Kinerts
Raimonds

Šimonek
Václav

Nikula
Harri

Kuzov
Stanislav

Estonia

Belarus

Russia

United-States

Bulgaria

Belarus

Latvia

Estonia

United-States

Poland

Latvia

Czech Republic

Finland

Bulgaria

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

1,047

714

1,257

1,180

1,061

716

613

1,116

1,048

986

712

588

1,006

972

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

20:19:32
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Korzenkov
Dmytro

Stefanov
Nikola

Ankhbayar
Bolormaa

Kuusela
Vesa

Poslanchik
Stanislav

Rossi
Jussi

Romashin
Aleksey

Murzyn
Boguslaw

George
Zack

Preda
Ion

Altangobi
Tsendsuren

Hansen
Odd Henning

Fasth
Charles

Neamtu
Gabriel

Ukraine

Bulgaria

Mongolia

Finland

Russia

Finland

Russia

Poland

United-States

Romania

Mongolia

Norway

Sweden

Romania

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

966

639

402

910

876

834

473

393

863

857

438

387

353

759

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

20:19:32
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Krejcík
Jan

Genega
Igor

Ungureanu
Vasile

Málek
Lukáš

Sharkhuu
Ganzorig

Kostera
Marcin

Baltici
Mihai

Pesjukov
Stanislav

Munkh-Erdene
Amarsaikhan

Nerhagen
Kjell Joar

Khishigbayar
Badarch

Veldemann
Hanno

Kowalski
Kevin

Winters
Nate

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Romania

Czech Republic

Mongolia

Poland

Romania

Estonia

Mongolia

Norway

Mongolia

Estonia

United-States

United-States

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

572

408

277

250

753

537

383

231

199

719

518

342

160

113

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

20:19:32
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

71

72

73

74

75

Hassve
Marius Hagen

Jansson
Lars

Mezencev
Sergey

Mircea
Cristian

Ahlgren
Daniel

Norway

Sweden

Czech Republic

Romania

Sweden

15

15

15

15

15

322

206

171

120

103

Date 27-01-2019
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

20:19:32
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

STADNICHENKO Vitalii

JACIAUSKAS Marius

BELOV Aleksandr

NIKOLOV Nikolay

PALHOMAA Asa

YUDZENKOV Aliaksei

RACIBORSKIS Harijs

ŠIMONEK Václav

ANKHBAYAR Bolormaa

MURZYN Boguslaw

HANSEN Odd Henning

UNGUREANU Vasile

PESJUKOV Stanislav

WINTERS Nate

AHLGREN Daniel

Ukraine

Lithuania

Russia

Bulgaria

Finland

Belarus

Latvia

Czech Republic

Mongolia

Poland

Norway

Romania

Estonia

United-States

Sweden

1,062

897

822

795

762

714

613

588

402

393

387

277

231

113

103

15

8

3

7

12

9

4

6

11

1

13

2

10

14

5

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 27-01-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector A

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
20:17:09

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

BITINAS Rolfas

MEŽENNOI Denis

SYDORIAKIN Vladislav

VECVERDINŠ Andis

YAKUBOVICH Vadzim

BRANELC Jan-Henrik

BOLYAKHIN Sergey

WOJTAK Radoslaw

KUZOV Stanislav

KUUSELA Vesa

GEORGE Zack

NEAMTU Gabriel

SHARKHUU Ganzorig

NERHAGEN Kjell Joar

MEZENCEV Sergey

Lithuania

Estonia

Ukraine

Latvia

Belarus

Sweden

Russia

Poland

Bulgaria

Finland

United-States

Romania

Mongolia

Norway

Czech Republic

1,602

1,498

1,471

1,470

1,400

1,355

1,257

986

972

910

863

759

753

719

171

8

10

15

4

9

5

3

1

7

12

14

2

11

13

6

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 27-01-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector B

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
20:17:10

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

BALTAIS Arturs

LAZAROV Slavcho

DZEN Ivan

RACKAUSKAS Deividas

BORNSTRÖM Jimmi

ZAIKO Oleksii

SCHERTZ Nick

OLLIN Margus

NIKULA Harri

POSLANCHIK Stanislav

PREDA Ion

KREJCÍK Jan

KOSTERA Marcin

KHISHIGBAYAR Badarch

HASSVE Marius Hagen

Latvia

Bulgaria

Belarus

Lithuania

Sweden

Ukraine

United-States

Estonia

Finland

Russia

Romania

Czech Republic

Poland

Mongolia

Norway

1,908

1,550

1,462

1,441

1,387

1,234

1,180

1,116

1,006

876

857

572

537

518

322

4

7

9

8

5

15

14

10

12

3

2

6

1

11

13

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 27-01-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector C

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
20:17:11

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

KOSKA Arunas

ZAKRZEWSKI Krzysztof

ØDEGÅRD Thomas Nilsen

ROZIN Aliaksandr

ARINŠ Maris

AKULOV Egor

KASABSKI Martin

SCHAUB Chad

KORZENKOV Dmytro

ROSSI Jussi

ALTANGOBI Tsendsuren

GENEGA Igor

BALTICI Mihai

VELDEMANN Hanno

JANSSON Lars

Lithuania

Poland

Norway

Belarus

Latvia

Russia

Bulgaria

United-States

Ukraine

Finland

Mongolia

Czech Republic

Romania

Estonia

Sweden

2,604

1,855

1,546

1,125

1,117

1,116

1,061

1,048

966

834

438

408

383

342

206

8

1

13

9

4

3

7

14

15

12

11

6

2

10

5

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 27-01-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector D

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
20:17:11

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SILLANPÄÄ Antti

BALSEVICIUS Gintas

FLORCZAK Robert

HANSEN Anders Furuse

KHVAS Pavlo

KÕMMITS Ranel

KALKO Siarhei

KINERTS Raimonds

STEFANOV Nikola

ROMASHIN Aleksey

FASTH Charles

MÁLEK Lukáš

MUNKH-ERDENE Amarsaikhan

KOWALSKI Kevin

MIRCEA Cristian

Finland

Lithuania

Poland

Norway

Ukraine

Estonia

Belarus

Latvia

Bulgaria

Russia

Sweden

Czech Republic

Mongolia

United-States

Romania

1,786

1,681

1,605

1,370

1,086

1,047

716

712

639

473

353

250

199

160

120

12

8

1

13

15

10

9

4

7

3

5

6

11

14

2

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 27-01-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector E

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
20:17:12

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed


